Attorney Docket No.: 19662-033US1

05-16-2006

103238437

212 Rec'd PCT/PT- 1 7 OCT 2005

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): John S. Althaus, Lee Kyonghoon, Vijay HandyLab, Inc. Namasivayam, Sundaresh N. Brahmasandra and 5230 S. State Road Suite 100 Kalyan Handique Ann Arbor, MI 48108-9754 Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other: Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: 10/17/05 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/16/2005 & 10/17/05 B: Patent No(s).: A. Patent Application No(s).: U.S Nat. Phase of PCT/US2004/011900 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: RICHARD G. A. BONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. ☑ Enclosed 500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. Redwood City, California 94063 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/25<mark>/</mark>2008 araami 0**000**0039 05**5**3584 05 FC 8021 40.00 00 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard G. A. Bone hand G. A. Bone Reg. No. 56,637 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 7

71b8343a.doc

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. EV 584758808 Date of Deposit: _______ 17 October 2005

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 19662-033US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

John S. Althaus, of 3053 Burr Stone Ct., Saline, MI 48176; Lee Kyonghoon, 215 Lake Village Drive, Apt. 104, Ann Arbor, MI 48103; Vijay Namasiyayam, of 3073 Signature Blvd., Apt. F, Ann Arbor, MI 48103;

Sundaresh N. Brahmasandra, of 1509 Scio Ridge Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48103; and Kalvan Handique, of 103 Fieldcrest Street, Apt. 301, Ann Arbor, MI 48103;

hereby assign to HANDYLAB, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5230 S. State Road, Suite 100, Ann Arbor, MI 48108-9754, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent executed by us, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

ELECTROCHEMICAL DETECTION OF BIOLOGICAL COMPOUNDS, filed

_, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number _____, which is a U.S. national phase application of International Application No. PCT/US2004/011900 filed April 16, 2004, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application, Richard G. A. Bone, and Sean P. Daly of Fish & Richardson P.C., to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

790

DATE: 10-17-2005 AMU

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WASHIEWAW

On OCT 17, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Michigan, there personally appeared JOHN S. ALTHAUS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

KINBERLEE KOCHAN
- MOTARY PUREIC
COUNTY OF WASHTELLY
HINESTON FYPINGS IN 11 2000

Assignment Page 2 of 6

Attorney Docket No: 19662-033US1

	2005	
DATE:	10-17-2000	Myorshoorfee
	KAL	LEE KYONGHOON

COUNTY OF WASHTEPAW) SS.

On 0CT 17, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Michigan, there personally appeared LEE KYONGHOON, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ENDERLEE ROCKAR

= NUIARY PUBLIC

CAUMISSION EXPIRES JAIL 11, 2000

DATE:	10/16/05	N. May	
		VIJAY NAMASIVAYAM	

COUNTY OF WASHIEU AV) SS.

On Ot 16, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Michigan, there personally appeared VIJAY NAMASIVAYAM personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Noteny Public

ECHALITE ESCALE

RETARY PUBLIC

COUNTY OF WASHIELLAW

COUNTSSION EXPIRES JAN. 11, 2008

Assignment Page 4 of 6

Attorney Docket No: 19662-033UST

DATE: 10/17/05

SUNDARESH N. BRAHMASANDRA

On OCT 17, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Michigan, there personally appeared SUNDARESH N. BRAHMASANDRA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

KIMBERLEE KOCHAN MOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY OF WASHTERAW COMMISSION EXPIRES JAM. 11, 2008

Assignment Page 5 of 6

Attorney Docket No: 19662-033U\$1

DATE: 10/17	/res	KALYAN HANDIQU	
STATE OF MICH	IGAN ITENAW) SS.		

On OCT 7, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Michigan, there personally appeared KALYAN HANDIQUE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RIMBERLEE KOCHAN NOTAKY PUBLIC

COUNTY OF WASHTENAW COMMISSION EXPIRES JAM. 11. 2000

50304043,doc

Assignment Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 10/17/2005

PAGE